

Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

JBC 3/16/17 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1188

AN ACT FOR THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1188

Amend House Bill No. 1188 as originally introduced:

Page 1 delete Section 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

" SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS. There is hereby established for the Commissioner of State Lands for the 2017-2018 fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

Item No.	Title	Maximum No. of Employees	Maximum Annual Salary Rate Fiscal Year 2017-2018
(1)	CHIEF DEPUTY	1	\$125,986
(2)	IT DIRECTOR	1	\$116,351
(3)	GENERAL COUNSEL	1	\$112,900
(4)	STAFF ATTORNEY	1	\$90,670
(5)	NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR	1	\$83,745
(6)	REAL ESTATE DIRECTOR	1	\$81,257
(7)	PUBLIC RELATIONS DIRECTOR	1	\$81,257
(8)	OPERATIONS DIRECTOR	1	\$81,257
(9)	FISCAL DIRECTOR	1	\$81,257
(10)	GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS LIAISON	1	\$72,822
(11)	ASSIST. DIRECTOR OF REAL ESTATE	1	\$72,822
(12)	FISCAL ASSOCIATE I	1	\$72,822
(13)	HUMAN RESOURCES SUPERVISOR	1	\$72,822
(14)	MINERAL LEASING & NATURAL RES COORD	1	\$65,265
(15)	FISCAL ASSOCIATE II	2	\$65,265
(16)	REDEMPTION COORDINATOR	1	\$65,265
(17)	PUBLIC AFFAIRS LIAISON	1	\$65,265
(18)	RESEARCH COORDINATOR	1	\$58,493
(19)	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	1	\$58,493
(20)	PARALEGAL	1	\$58,493
(21)	LEGAL SECRETARY	1	\$58,493
(22)	RESEARCH TECH	5	\$58,493
(23)	RECORDS SPECIALIST	1	\$58,493



(24)	MANAGEMENT SECRETARY	2	\$58,493
(25)	FISCAL SECRETARY	1	\$58,493
(26)	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST	1	\$52,425
(27)	FISCAL ASSOCIATE III	1	\$52,425
(28)	PUBLIC RELATIONS SECRETARY	1	\$52,425
(29)	REDEMPTION TECH	3	\$52,425
(30)	ADMINISTRATION	1	\$46,987
(31)	REAL ESTATE SECRETARY	1	\$46,987
(32)	RECORDS RETENTION TECH	1	\$42,117
(33)	CUSTOMER SERVICE ASSOCIATE	5	\$42,117
	MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	45"	

And

Page 3, line 10, delete "\$2,716,514" and insert "\$2,798,010"

And

Page 3, line 19, delete "\$3,679,318" and insert "\$3,760,814".

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

By: Senator Teague

WLC/WLC - 03-15-2017 16:27:19

WLC098

Chief Clerk